
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021819-2024 

Contract

Integrated Regaining Independence Rehabilitation
Services: Community Bed Provision for Isle of Wight
Place

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-021819

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04460e  

Published 16 July 2024, 1:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB

Eastleigh

Email

lauren.robinson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021819-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021819-2024
mailto:lauren.robinson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NHS Organisation Data Service

D9Y0V

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hantsiow.icb.nhs.uk/icb

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.hantsiow.icb.nhs.uk/icb


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Regaining Independence Rehabilitation Services: Community Bed Provision for
Isle of Wight Place

Reference number

F16514

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Hampshire & Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board (ICB) will contract with a Care Quality
Commission (CQC) registered Nursing Home provider to supply Community Nursing Home
beds and to work with the Community Regaining Independence Services (CRIS) in
supporting adult service users with recovery and rehabilitation 

needs on the Isle of Wight.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,540,180

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Main site or place of performance

Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Hampshire & Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board (ICB) will contract with a Care Quality
Commission (CQC) registered Nursing Home provider to supply Community Nursing Home

beds and to work with the Community Regaining Independence Services (CRIS) in
supporting adult service users with recovery and rehabilitation needs on the Isle of Wight.

The service will commence 1st October 2024 for 3 years with the optional extension period
of 2 x 12months. Maximum budget £1,108,036 per annum, £5,540,180 for the total 5 years
length.

This is an intention to award a contract under the competitive process. This is an existing
provider.

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract is being awarded subject to final ratification at Board



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

The contract award criteria are specified in the procurement documents.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007206

/Notice/007206-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scio Healthcare Limited

Basingstoke

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Companies House

04964072

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,540,180



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by midnight
29th July 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award a contract under the competitive process of the PSR.

Email address for representations: lauren.robinson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

The award decision was approved by the following boards:

HIOW ICB Delivery Group

HIOW ICB Spending Control Group

HIOW ICB Procurement Group

Conflict of interest assessment was completed with no conflicts identified.

Integration, collaboration and service sustainability, were viewed as the most important area
of the key criteria due to the nature of the services provided. Improving access, reducing
health inequalities and facilitating choice, Quality and innovation, value and social value were
also considered within the assessment.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lauren.robinson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-05-11T03:55:28+0100
	TCPDF




